
MADISON COUNTY 2026 TAX RATES PER $1000

BROOKFIELD
COUNTY           11.116162$            
TOWN 7.624414$              

FIRE DISTRICTS
BROOKFIELD FIRE FD201 1.052977$              
LEONARDSVILLE FD202 1.821752$              
N BROOKFIELD FD203 1.880663$              
UNADILLA FD204 0.551158$              
BRIDGEWATER FD205 0.946602$              
HUBBARDSVILLE FD206 3.004846$              
SHERBURNE FD207 0.167001$              

LIGHT DISTRICTS
BROOKFIELD LD201 0.645015$              
LEONARDSVILLE LD202 0.588411$              
N BROOKFIELD LD203 0.299068$              
UNADILLA LD204 0.587448$              

CAZENOVIA
COUNTY (VILLAGE) 11.795240$            
COUNTY (OUTSIDE) 10.745443$            
TOWN (VILLAGE) 1.451806$              
TOWN (OUTSIDE) 1.451806$              

FIRE DISTRICTS
CAZENOVIA FD221 0.614666$              
NEW WOODSTOCK FD222 1.455600$              

LIGHT DISTRICTS
NEW WOODSTOCK LD221 0.281671$              

WATER DISTRICTS
MOUNT PLEASANT WD223 2.709992$              
ROUTE 20 JOINT WD224 4.420661$              
CAZ CONSOLIDATED WD225 2.138593$              

SEWER DISTRICTS
CAZENOVIA SD221 -$                
CAZENOVIA SM221 -$                

SEWER EXT E LAKE CS221 -$                

CAVAC CAVAC 0.255402$              

DERUYTER
COUNTY (VILLAGE) 13.025080$            
COUNTY (OUTSIDE) 13.021424$            
TOWN (VILLAGE) 1.543847$              
TOWN (OUTSIDE) 1.543847$              

FIRE DISTRICTS
DERUYTER FD241 1.718908$              



NEW WOODSTOCK FD242 1.606919$              

EATON
COUNTY (V) MORRISVILLE 10.256730$            
COUNTY (V) HAMILTON 10.256721$            
COUNTY (OUTSIDE) 9.343821$              
TOWN (V) MORRISVILLE 2.959163$              
TOWN (V) HAMILTON 2.959175$              
TOWN (OUTSIDE) 3.226885$              

FIRE DISTRICTS
MORRISVILLE FD261 1.960000$              
EATON FD262 1.355507$              

LIGHT DISTRICTS
EATON LD261 0.258551$              
W EATON LD262 0.273594$              
PRATTS HOLLOW LD263 0.181304$              

SEVAC SEVAC 0.425002$              

FENNER
COUNTY 11.115925$            
TOWN 4.347415$              

FIRE DISTRICTS
CAZENOVIA FD281 0.844033$              
SMITHFIELD FD282 1.050645$              
SULLIVAN FD283 1.538109$              

LIGHT DISTRICTS
PERRYVILLE LD281 0.555822$              

CAVAC CAVAC 0.264220$              

GEORGETOWN
COUNTY 9.343821$              
TOWN 5.103085$              

FIRE DISTRICTS
GEORGETOWN FD301 2.127133$              
GEORGETOWN FD302 2.127133$              

LIGHT DISRICTS
GEORGETOWN LD301 0.565218$              

WATER DISTRICTS
GEORGETOWN WD301 2.450531$              

HAMILTON
COUNTY (V) EARLVILLE 8.427456$              
COUNTY (V) HAMILTON 8.425171$              
COUNTY OUTSIDE 8.425189$              
TOWN (V) EARLVILLE 2.763810$              
TOWN (V) HAMILTON 2.763810$              



TOWN OUTSIDE 3.296306$              

FIRE DISTRICTS
HUBBARDSVILLE FD321 2.074751$              
HAMILTON FD322 1.359508$              
EARLVILLE FD323 1.049815$              

LIGHT DISTRICTS
HUBBARDSVILLE LD321 0.409550$              
POOLVILLE LD322 0.240556$              

LEBANON
COUNTY 10.256730$            
TOWN 4.603906$              

FIRE DISTRICTS
EARLVILLE FD341 1.042918$              
EATON FD342 0.960633$              
GEORGETOWN FD343 1.979434$              
HAMILTON FD344 0.592514$              

LIGHT DISTRICTS
LEBANON LD341 0.705438$              

LENOX
COUNTY (V) CANASTOTA 11.243800$            
COUNTY (V) WAMPSVILLE 11.235369$            
COUNTY (OUTSIDE) 10.235785$            
TOWN (V) CANASTOTA 1.610682$              
TOWN (V) WAMPSVILLE 1.610526$              
TOWN (OUTSIDE) 1.611117$              

FIRE DISTRICTS
LENOX FD361 0.798390$              

WATER DISTRICTS
LENOX 1 WD361 0.410195$              
LENOX 2 WD362 -$                
LENOX 3 WD363 1.222729$              
LENOX 4 WD364 0.182875$              
LENOX 5 WD365 0.280392$              
LENOX 6 WD366 0.245907$              
LENOX 7 WD367 -$                
LENOX EXT 7 WD373 0.514013$              
LENOX 8 WD368 1.856321$              
LENOX 9A WD369 0.959780$              
LENOX 9B WD370 -$                
LENOX 10 WD372 -$                
LENOX 11 WD374 475.955812$          
LENOX 12 WD375 594.227836$          
LENOX 13 WD376 393.723404$          
CLOCKVILLE WD382 448.087432$          

SEWER DISTRICTS
LENOX 1 SD361 656.586269$          
LENOX 2 SD362 -$                



LENOX 3 SD363 -$                
OXBOW SD364 -$                
CANAL SD365 -$                
DOUGLAS SD366 239.130435$          
DIVO SD367 625.000000$          
LENOX 8 SD368 -$                
SEWER UNIT SU361 -$                
SEWER UNIT SU362 115.003155$          

COWASELON CW361 -$                

LIGHT DISTRICTS
DOUGLAS HGTS LD361 0.219792$              
SCENIC HGTS LD362 0.233958$              
WILLOW ACRES LD363 0.323782$              
MARY LYNN DR LD364 0.848919$              

LIBRARY
ONEIDA LIBRARY LT121 0.640452$              
LIBRARY CONSTRUCTION LT122 0.248413$              

GLAS GLAS 0.151511$              

LINCOLN
COUNTY 10.746249$            
TOWN 2.751729$              

FIRE DISTRICTS
LINCOLN FD381 2.016034$              

LIGHT DISTRICTS
CLOCKVILLE LD381 1.007328$              

WATER DISTRICTS
LINCOLN WATER #1 WD381 -$                
CLOCKVILLE WD382 448.087432$          

LIBRARY
ONEIDA LIBRARY LT121 0.672475$              
LIBRARY CONSTRUCTION LT122 0.260834$              

GLAS GLAS 0.159086$              

MADISON
COUNTY (V) MADISON 12.868736$            
COUNTY (V) HAMILTON 14.126036$            
COUNTY (OUTSIDE) 12.869200$            
TOWN (V) MADISON 2.095566$              
TOWN (V) HAMILTON 6.763607$              
TOWN (OUTSIDE) 6.763606$              

AQUATIC GROWTH CONTROL
LAKE MORAINE AQ401 131.707317$          

FIRE DISTRICTS
MADISON FD401 2.000465$              



HAMILTON FD402 2.223920$              
HUBBARDSVILLE FD403 3.478713$              

LIGHT DISTRICTS
BOUCKVILLE LD401 1.658706$              
SOLSVILLE LD402 3.986369$              

NELSON
COUNTY 11.116065$            
TOWN 2.501775$              

FIRE DISTRICTS
ERIEVILLE FD421 1.647067$              
NELSON FD422 1.361764$              
MORRISVILLE FD423 1.921434$              

DRAINAGE DISTRICTS
IRISH HILL DD421 -$                

LIGHT DISTRICTS
ERIEVILLE LD421 0.889925$              
NELSON LD422 0.407232$              

SEWER DISTRICTS
CAZENOVIA SEWER SD421 -$                
CAZENOVIA SEWER SM421 -$                

WATER DISTRICTS
ROUTE 20 JOINT WD220 4.445035$              
ERIEVILLE WD421 370.698480$          

AMBULANCE DISTRICTS
CAVAC CAVAC 0.264209$              
GEORGETOWN AMBULANCE AM042 -$                

ONEIDA
COUNTY (INSIDE) 9.967924$              
COUNTY (OUTSIDE) 9.967924$              
CITY (INSIDE) 12.363271$            
CITY (OUTSIDE) 6.250630$              

FIRE DISTRICTS
ONEIDA FD121 4.691392$              
KENWOOD/SHERRILL FD122 -$                

LIBRARY
LIBRARY TAX LT121 0.568288$              
LIBRARY CONSTRUCTION LT122 0.220423$              

LIGHT DISTRICTS
DISTRICT 1 LD121 -$                
DISTRICT 2 LD122 0.221030$              
DISTRICT 3 LD123 0.408257$              
DISTRICT 4 LD124 0.277845$              
DISTRICT 5 LD125 0.218678$              



HYDRANT DISTRICTS
DISTRICT 1 HY121 0.079987$              
DISTRICT 2 HY122 0.546219$              

SEWER DISTRICTS
GENESEE ST SD121 -$                
KENWOOD SD122 -$                
FULTZHAG SD123 -$                

SMITHFIELD
COUNTY 11.117646$            
TOWN 7.358867$              

FIRE DISTRICTS
ZONE 1 FD441 2.339712$              
ZONE 2 FD442 2.339712$              
ZONE 3 FD443 2.339712$              

LIGHT DISTRICTS
PETERBORO LD441 0.481638$              

STOCKBRIDGE
COUNTY (V) MUNNSVILLE 12.023728$            
COUNTY (OUTSIDE) 10.936044$            
TOWN (V) MUNNSVILLE 5.824030$              
TOWN (OUTSIDE) 5.824030$              

FIRE DISTRICTS
STOCKBRIDGE FD461 1.264278$              

LIGHT DISTRICTS
STOCKBRIDGE LD461 0.811295$              

WATER DISTRICTS
STOCKBRIDGE WD461 80.000000$            
MUNNSVILLE WD462 80.000000$            
PRATTS ROAD WD463 80.000000$            

SULLIVAN
COUNTY (V) CHITTENANGO 11.914384$            
COUNTY (OUTSIDE) 10.844400$            
TOWN (V) CHITTENANGO 2.699845$              
TOWN (OUTSIDE) 2.699845$              

DRAINAGE DISTRICTS
SULLIVAN DD481 0.026275$              
HARBOR LIGHTS DD483 -$                
BUTTERFIELD DD484 -$                

FIRE DISTRICTS
JOINT FD481 0.894192$              

WATER DISTRICTS
N SULLIVAN ADV WD481 0.149077$              
N SULLIVAN UNIT WD482 11.879537$            
N MANLIUS ADV WD483 0.149076$              



N MANLIUS UNIT WD484 11.475521$            
HITCHCOCK UNIT WD485 -$                        
E SULLIVAN UNIT WD486 8.758140$              
E SULLIVAN ADV WD487 0.149076$              
KINDERHOOK ADV WD488 0.237507$              
FOX HILL ADV WD489 0.170252$              
EDDY ROAD WD490 0.333884$              
C SULL ADV WD810 0.149076$              
C SULL UNIT WD811 13.394568$            
TUSCARORA ADV WD812 0.282415$              
KUBECKA ADV WD813 0.149076$              
KUBECKA UNIT WD814 36.741818$            
SMITH RDG ADV WD815 0.149076$              
SMITH RDG UNIT WD816 26.468968$            
KIRSTEIN ADV WD817 0.149077$              
RTE 5 WEST ADV WD819 0.149076$              
RTE 5 WEST UNIT WD820 28.290800$            
ASH LANE ADV WD821 -$                
ASH LANE UNIT WD822 14.883000$            
K'VILLE RD ADV WD823 0.294907$              
TALL PINES ADV WD824 0.171907$              
BENSON BEN DIST WD825 0.583450$              
RTE 5 W # 2 ADV WD826 0.357745$              
SHADY LANE ADV WD828 0.180358$              
SENECA ST ADV WD829 0.220888$              
SENECA ST UNIT WD830 -$                
NEW BOSTON 1 ADV WD831 0.149076$              
NEW BOSTON 1 UNIT WD832 28.417188$            
MYCENAE ADV WD833 0.149075$              
MYCENAE UNIT WD834 13.777955$            
DEVAUL RD ADV WD835 0.149075$              
DEVAUL RD UNIT WD836 19.555914$            
DYKE SO ADV WD837 0.149076$              
DYKE SO UNITS WD838 17.420690$            
NEW BOSTON 2 ADV WD839 0.149077$              
NEW BOSTON 2 UNIT WD840 297.461333$          
HARSH ROAD ADV WD841 0.149076$              
HARSH ROAD UNIT WD842 13.472000$            
CHESTNUT WEST ADV WD843 0.149075$              
CHESTNUT WEST UNIT WD844 48.890370$            
NEW BOSTON 3 WD845 0.606078$              
IDLEWOOD WATER WD847 0.270235$              
LAMOY/BCREEK UNIT WD848 310.552917$          
LAMOY/BCREEK ADV WD849 0.149079$              
ROXBURY/FYLER UNIT WD850 16.840000$            
ROXBURY/FYLER ADV WD851 0.149076$              
POOLSBROOKE ADV WD853 0.189793$              
FYLER RD WEST ADV WD855 0.149076$              
FYLER RD WEST UNIT WD856 352.742857$          
PETRIE RD WATER ADV WD857 0.149077$              
PETRIE RD WATER UNIT WD858 738.000000$          
MARSH MILLS UNIT WD859 453.937374$          
MARSH MILLS ADV WD860 0.149075$              
BUTTERFIELD ADV WD861 0.006984$              
BUTTERFIELD UNITS WD862 19.245714$            
TAG RD WATER ADV WD863 0.149075$              



TAG RD WATER UNITS WD864 9.185455$              
HAM BROWN BUSH UNIT WD865 491.152941$          
HAM BROWN BUSH ADV WD866 0.149076$              
SLEEPY HOLLOW UNIT WD867 1,606.213600$       
SLEEPY HOLLOW ADV WD868 0.149074$              
SLEEPY HOLL EXT 1 UNIT WD869 1,538.461538$       
SLEEPY HOLL EXT 1 ADV WD870 0.149074$              

SEWER DISTRICTS
E SULLIVAN ADV SD481 0.856352$              
E SULLIVAN UNIT SD482 658.293911$          
WEST SULL SEWER1 SD483 365.826076$          
WEST SULL SEWER2 SD484 766.153750$          
POOLSB SEWER UNIT SD486 -$                
SO SULL SEWER UN SD487 -$                
SO SULL SEWER TR SD488 368.240000$          
BPORT SEWER UN SD490 586.276152$          
BPORT SEWER TR SD491 407.424404$          

LIGHT DISTRICTS
FYLER LD481 0.579183$              
N CHITTENANGO LD482 0.663223$              
PERRYVILLE LD483 0.740201$              
BRIDGEPORT LD484 0.852171$              
LAKEPORT LD485 0.164216$              
LUCAS RD LD486 0.252518$              
DAMON POINT LD487 0.442055$              
LAKE ONEIDA LD488 0.753968$              
MALLARD BAY LD489 0.063222$              

COWASELON CW481 -$                


